
2012 NEW ENGLAND SLALOM SERIES - T-VILLE SLALOM

Tariffville CT June 24, 2012

Water came up with thunderstorms on Friday, beautiful weather, challenging boating for the JO's Saturday and NESS on Sunday

Note: Closed boats - better of two run times

Note: Open boats - better of two run times

FINAL PLACEMENT

Bib# Name(s) Class Place Time 1 Pen 1 Total 1 Time 2 Pen 2 Total 2 Total Score

129 KLAUS RENNER C1 MEN 1 100 0 100.00 102.78 0 102.78 100.00

128 SAM MONTAGUE C1 MEN 2 105.12 2 107.12 105.5 0 105.50 105.50

121 JACK RIFFELMACHER C1 MEN 3 124.72 4 128.72 117.56 200 317.56 128.72

166 KEEL KRUMENACHER C1 MEN JUNIOR 1 167.75 52 219.75 174.13 0 174.13 174.13

131 ALDEN HENRIE / VINCENT PACKER C2 MEN 1 152.38 157 309.38 144.84 162 306.84 306.84

126 KLAUS RENNER / ABBY FELLOWS C2 MIXED 1 128.62 0 128.62 132.15 4 136.15 128.62

139 ALDEN HENRIE K1 CADET MEN 1 117.06 202 319.06 117.31 100 217.31 217.31

141 VINCENT PACKER K1 CADET MEN 2 133.47 100 233.47 135.53 102 237.53 233.47

138 JAHN PEARSON K1 CADET MEN 3 133.43 106 239.43 138.69 104 242.69 239.43

142 JEFF DYNIA K1 MASTER MEN 1 105.53 0 105.53 107.91 2 109.91 105.53

144 DAVID KURTZ K1 MASTER MEN 2 115.22 2 117.22 134.62 0 134.62 117.22

157 MERRIE BUCHSBAUM K1 MASTER WOMEN 1 134.12 52 186.12 167.13 2 169.13 169.13

161 PAM SCERBA K1 MASTER WOMEN 2 164.44 100 264.44 199.37 10 209.37 209.37

162 DENISE DIELI K1 MASTER WOMEN 3 181.41 52 233.41 129.16 154 283.16 233.41

165 RENEE GELBLAT K1 MASTER WOMEN 4 173.35 100 273.35 175.68 100 275.68 273.35

181 AUSTIN HUCK K1 MEN 1 98.41 0 98.41 93.84 0 93.84 93.84

96 TED DEVOE K1 MEN 2 94.65 0 94.65 95.25 0 95.25 94.65

182 JEFF DYNIA K1 MEN 3 110.88 4 114.88 106 0 106.00 106.00

156 SAM MONTAGUE K1 MEN 4 118.19 6 124.19 113.25 0 113.25 113.25

186 ADAM BIXBY K1 MEN 5 119.4 2 121.40 113.41 2 115.41 115.41

154 VINCENT PACKER K1 MEN 6 138.72 2 140.72 152.57 2 154.57 140.72

149 TANYA RENNER K1 WOMEN 1 161.13 52 213.13 128.93 2 130.93 130.93

171 ABBY FELLOWS K1 WOMEN 2 125.24 102 227.24 135.94 2 137.94 137.94

146 DENISE DIELI K1 WOMEN 3 172.13 50 222.13 165.09 4 169.09 169.09

148 MERRIE BUCHSBAUM K1 WOMEN 4 140.31 104 244.31 172.53 2 174.53 174.53

145 PAM SCERBA K1 WOMEN 5 174.75 106 280.75 160.63 202 362.63 280.75

137 CATE SPEER

K1 WOMEN REC - AKA: The I 

don't know what the heck I 

am doing but I'm game class. 1 146.25 506 652.25 146.13 460 606.13 606.13

125 PAT CLEARY OC1 ANY LENGTH 1 151.97 170 321.97 DNS DNS 321.97

105 KEVIN TODD OC1 MASTER SHORT 1 118.75 20 138.75 135.03 0 135.03 135.03

112 RAY KRUMENACHER OC1 MEN MASTER MEDIUM 1 142.72 50 192.72 143.16 10 153.16 153.16

109 JIM SMITH OC1 MEN MASTER MEDIUM 2 152.97 20 172.97 151.56 10 161.56 161.56

110 CLAYTON COLE OC1 MEN MASTER MEDIUM 3 141 60 201.00 143.22 20 163.22 163.22

108 RICK HOWARD OC1 MEN MASTER MEDIUM 4 166.22 20 186.22 160.4 40 200.40 186.22

116 KEVIN TODD OC1 MEN MEDIUM 1 133.28 20 153.28 144.03 10 154.03 153.28

115 JIM SMITH OC1 MEN MEDIUM 2 148.03 40 188.03 147.44 10 157.44 157.44

114 RICK HOWARD OC1 MEN MEDIUM 4 164.06 20 184.06 157.47 10 167.47 167.47

136 CLAYTON COLE OC1 MEN REC 1 136.03 60 196.03 DNF DNF 196.03

133 MICHAEL LEFEBURE OC1 MEN REC 2 168.97 100 268.97 135.28 180 315.28 268.97

106 KEVIN TODD OC1 MEN SHORT 1 125.59 10 135.59 142.15 60 202.15 135.59

103 GLENN PRATT OC1 MEN SHORT 2 134.81 10 144.81 128.13 70 198.13 144.81

107 AMY HUNT OC1 WOMEN SHORT 1 156.78 270 426.78 DNS DNS 426.78

117 RAY KRUMENACHER / KEEL KRUMENACHEROC2 JR / SR 1 159.54 80 239.54 160.44 20 180.44 180.44

118 AIDEN STERN / DAVID STERN OC2 JR / SR 2 189.53 40 229.53 190.63 50 240.63 229.53

189 AIDEN STERN / DAVID STERN OC2 MEN 1 176.5 40 216.50 DNS 0 DNS 216.50

119 AMY HUNT / CLAYTON COLE OC2 MIXED 1 155.94 40 195.94 165.13 20 185.13 185.13



120 GLENN PRATT / SANDY PRATT OC2 MIXED 2 163.09 30 193.09 171.25 50 221.25 193.09

157 ADAM BIXBY / CASEA BINTZ OC2 REC 1 DNF DNF 190.13 140 330.13 330.13

132 RENEE GELBLAT / PAT CLEARY OC2 REC 2 178.91 190 368.91 DNF DNF 368.91

FASTEST BOATS ON THE COURSE

Bib# Name(s) Class Place Time 1 Pen 1 Total 1 Time 2 Pen 2 Total 2 Total Score

181 AUSTIN HUCK K1 MEN 98.41 0 98.41 93.84 0 93.84 93.84

96 TED DEVOE K1 MEN 94.65 0 94.65 95.25 0 95.25 94.65

129 KLAUS RENNER C1 MEN 100 0 100.00 102.78 0 102.78 100.00

128 SAM MONTAGUE C1 MEN 105.12 2 107.12 105.5 0 105.50 105.50

142 JEFF DYNIA K1 MASTER MEN 105.53 0 105.53 107.91 2 109.91 105.53

182 JEFF DYNIA K1 MEN 110.88 4 114.88 106 0 106.00 106.00

156 SAM MONTAGUE K1 MEN 118.19 6 124.19 113.25 0 113.25 113.25

186 ADAM BIXBY K1 MEN 119.4 2 121.40 113.41 2 115.41 115.41

144 DAVID KURTZ K1 MASTER MEN 115.22 2 117.22 134.62 0 134.62 117.22

126 KLAUS RENNER / ABBY FELLOWS C2 MIXED 128.62 0 128.62 132.15 4 136.15 128.62

121 JACK RIFFELMACHER C1 MEN 124.72 4 128.72 117.56 200 317.56 128.72

149 TANYA RENNER K1 WOMEN 161.13 52 213.13 128.93 2 130.93 130.93

105 KEVIN TODD OC1 MASTER SHORT 118.75 20 138.75 135.03 0 135.03 135.03

106 KEVIN TODD OC1 MEN SHORT 125.59 10 135.59 142.15 60 202.15 135.59

171 ABBY FELLOWS K1 WOMEN 125.24 102 227.24 135.94 2 137.94 137.94

154 VINCENT PACKER K1 MEN 138.72 2 140.72 152.57 2 154.57 140.72

103 GLENN PRATT OC1 MEN SHORT 134.81 10 144.81 128.13 70 198.13 144.81

112 RAY KRUMENACHER OC1 MEN MASTER MEDIUM 142.72 50 192.72 143.16 10 153.16 153.16

116 KEVIN TODD OC1 MEN MEDIUM 133.28 20 153.28 144.03 10 154.03 153.28

115 JIM SMITH OC1 MEN MEDIUM 148.03 40 188.03 147.44 10 157.44 157.44

109 JIM SMITH OC1 MEN MASTER MEDIUM 152.97 20 172.97 151.56 10 161.56 161.56

110 CLAYTON COLE OC1 MEN MASTER MEDIUM 141 60 201.00 143.22 20 163.22 163.22

114 RICK HOWARD OC1 MEN MEDIUM 164.06 20 184.06 157.47 10 167.47 167.47

146 DENISE DIELI K1 WOMEN 172.13 50 222.13 165.09 4 169.09 169.09

157 MERRIE BUCHSBAUM K1 MASTER WOMEN 134.12 52 186.12 167.13 2 169.13 169.13

166 KEEL KRUMENACHER C1 MEN JUNIOR 167.75 52 219.75 174.13 0 174.13 174.13

148 MERRIE BUCHSBAUM K1 WOMEN 140.31 104 244.31 172.53 2 174.53 174.53

117 RAY KRUMENACHER / KEEL KRUMENACHEROC2 JR / SR 159.54 80 239.54 160.44 20 180.44 180.44

119 AMY HUNT / CLAYTON COLE OC2 MIXED 155.94 40 195.94 165.13 20 185.13 185.13

108 RICK HOWARD OC1 MEN MASTER MEDIUM 166.22 20 186.22 160.4 40 200.40 186.22

120 GLENN PRATT / SANDY PRATT OC2 MIXED 163.09 30 193.09 171.25 50 221.25 193.09

136 CLAYTON COLE OC1 MEN REC 136.03 60 196.03 DNF DNF 196.03

161 PAM SCERBA K1 MASTER WOMEN 164.44 100 264.44 199.37 10 209.37 209.37

189 AIDEN STERN / DAVID STERN OC2 MEN 176.5 40 216.50 DNS 0 DNS 216.50

139 ALDEN HENRIE K1 CADET MEN 117.06 202 319.06 117.31 100 217.31 217.31

118 AIDEN STERN / DAVID STERN OC2 JR / SR 189.53 40 229.53 190.63 50 240.63 229.53

162 DENISE DIELI K1 MASTER WOMEN 181.41 52 233.41 129.16 154 283.16 233.41

141 VINCENT PACKER K1 CADET MEN 133.47 100 233.47 135.53 102 237.53 233.47

138 JAHN PEARSON K1 CADET MEN 133.43 106 239.43 138.69 104 242.69 239.43

133 MICHAEL LEFEBURE OC1 MEN REC 168.97 100 268.97 135.28 180 315.28 268.97

165 RENEE GELBLAT K1 MASTER WOMEN 173.35 100 273.35 175.68 100 275.68 273.35

145 PAM SCERBA K1 WOMEN 174.75 106 280.75 160.63 202 362.63 280.75

131 ALDEN HENRIE / VINCENT PACKER C2 MEN 152.38 157 309.38 144.84 162 306.84 306.84

125 PAT CLEARY OC1 ANY LENGTH 151.97 170 321.97 DNS DNS 321.97

157 ADAM BIXBY / CASEA BINTZ OC2 REC DNF DNF 190.13 140 330.13 330.13

132 RENEE GELBLAT / PAT CLEARY OC2 REC 178.91 190 368.91 DNF DNF 368.91

107 AMY HUNT OC1 WOMEN SHORT 156.78 270 426.78 DNS DNS 426.78

137 CATE SPEER

K1 WOMEN REC - AKA: The I 

don't know what the heck I 

am doing but I'm game class. 146.25 506 652.25 146.13 460 606.13 606.13


